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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1097679 Form st be typud
QiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # GO 121203
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 API No. 15 - 15-205-27208-00-00

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1; _OKlahoma Tower _ . NESW 5034 mwp27 s R16 §lEast [west
Address 2: 210 Park AVE, Ste 2750 1980 Feet from l:l North / m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Slale!OK Zip: 73102 . o 1980 Feetfrom [ | East / m West Line of Section

Gontact Person; _CLARK EDWARDS County: _ Wilson
Phone: (620, 432-4200 STEVENS, WILLIAM K. \yep s 34-1

Lease Name:

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Forrmation: SUMMIT {Perfs): 836-840
Formation: MULKY {Perfs): 848-852
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs): 913-915
... CROWEBURG oy 929-932
Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 963-965

m 2. Eslimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SU MMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 214 BWPD: 571
Formation: MULKY BOFD:O—. MCFPD; & BWPD: -
Formation: BEVIER BOPD:.Q__ MCFPD: _2_14— BWPD: &_
Formation: CROWEBU RG BOPD: 0 MCFFD: 2 . 14 BWPD: 571
Formation: FLEM ING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: —2 14 BWPD: —_571

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

vm 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well, Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ Yes []MNo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the following:
é 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On |y Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Profests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of

ClDenied Zl Approved the nolice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 12/12/2012

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date; 12/12/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Rice S8P2010 BCC
A B [+] D E F G H 1 | J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5 '
2 |Parameters Units Ioput Input Input Input Input Click here 1 Click
3 [Select the brines Setect fluld . il m M . 71 . [Mixed brine: torunSSP '
4_|Samyle 1D Joy checking Cell H28 b5 : Click
5 |pate Jthe box{es), | anorzoiz 3742012 3142012 haozo1z o012 STP cale. pH.
6 _|operator |Row 3 PastRock PostRock PostRock  [PosiRock  JPostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Yard Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith _JClinesmith  JClinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 [Location #3341 41 #5-4 I |7 mixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Bariles Bartles Bartles calculations.
10 |Na‘ gy 19,433.00 1738100 26531.00 25689.00 24220.00 24654.2¢ Initial(BH) ] Final(WH) -
11 |[K’ (it not known =0) (mg/l) IJ.DUISalurntiun Index values (Final-nitlal)
12 [mc* (mg/l) 1,096.00 872,00 1,200.00 953,001 858.00 995,91 Calcite
13 Jca™ (mg/) 1,836.00 2,452.00/ 2,044,00 1920.00] 1948.00 204023 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14 [sr* (mg/) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba" ey 0.00 |
16 |Fe™ (mgm 40.60 21.00 18.00| 82.00) 90.00 50.21 Halite
17 Jen™ (mg/y 0.00 T .0.03
18 Jer® (mg/ly 0.00 Gypsum
19 |EI (mg/) 36,299.00 48,965.00 47,874.00] 45632.00]  43147.00 4438844 -3.19 -3.18 0.00
20 [so.” (mg/l) 1.00 1.00 8.00] 100 1.00 240 Hemihydrate
21 |F (mgfl) I EET T 0.06
22 |Br (mg/) 0.00 Anhydrite
23 |sio2 (mg/) 5i02 0.00 3,47 | -3.36 0.12
24 [nCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/l as HCO3) 150.00] 234.00] 255,00 268.00] 254.00 241.03) Celestite
25 |03 Alkainity (mgA 2 CO3)
ﬁ Carboxylic acids®* {mg1) 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 0,001 -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/Ly H3BO3 0.00 Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/l) 72781
30 |Calc. Density (STP) {g/ml) 1.038] 1.051 1.050 1.048] 1.045) 1.047) Calcium fluoride
31 [CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.57 18.76] 2241] 3553 33.79 26.16
| 32 [H,S Gas Analysis*** (%) ,0289 0.0292] 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
| 33 |Total H2Saq (mgH25m) 1.00 1.00] 1.00 1.00| o.s0] 0.90 0.74 [ -0.51 0.23
| 34 |pH, measured (STF) pH 5.67| 5.76 5.72) £.54 5.55 5.63) Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
| ; -
| T AT, Calcite NIMP
Chouose one option]1-pH+Alk,
1 35 to calculate SIN2-CO2%+pH nk o] ol of 0
; 36 [Gas/day(thousand clfday) (Mel/D) 1 1 1 of 0.00 0.00
| 37 |OitDay (B/D) o] ]| 1 1] 1 4] Barite BHPMP
| 38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100} 100 100] 100] 100 500] 0.00 0.00
mur mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) - §(Enter H30-H43), pH
40 [Initial T 5] 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] ﬁl 49.0) 60.6{ 5,69 ] 5.60
21 [Final T ® 660| 7L0] 0.0 aLg| 390 5.0 Viscosity (CentiFoise)
42 |Initial P (psia) 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 25.0 25.0] 25.0] 1196 | 0.826
43 [Finat P (psia) 25.0] 25.4] 250 25.0 25.40] 1200]  Heat Capacity (callml’Cy
44 |Use TP on Caleite sheet? [1-Yes;0-No 1 0.955 i 0,959
45 [AP1 O Grav. AP grav, 3600 Iuhibitor needed (mp/L)
46 |Gas 5p.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
| (47 [MeOHDoy (ED) 1] EI 0.00 0.00
48 |MEG/Day (B/D) o] o] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Cone. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) * ™)
51 |OH (Strong base) 1 (N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |48 Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STF) (mgH257)
55 |pH Caleulated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/) as HCO3[
58 |ECations= (equiv.Jl)
59 |EAnions= {cquivdl)
60 |Calc TDS= (mg/h)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Tuput Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converler (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min i NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
| 63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP C 20 °F 176
| 64 plek Inbibiter for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3s5n
65 1f No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |1f you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1 inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1" inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psla 193
69 2™ Inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) 238
70 | Display act. coefs? ] 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
7 10 Mixed

tnput
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Q1L & GAas CONSERVATION DIVISION

ﬂx& KaNsAs CORPCRATION COMMISSlONO R , G l N A L

o509

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: Licanse # 33344
"Name:_uest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

Form ACO-1
September 1989
orm Muet Be Typed
AP No, 15 - 205-27208-0000
Counly' Wilsan
—_— . Sec. ¥ __Twp.2 S R.E_ ] East[] West

City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720 1980 feol from{(S)/ N (ciole ane) Ling of Section
Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 1980 feet from E / @cim!e one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann ﬁ(\\ﬂ‘&a Footages Calculated frem Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phons: (820 ) 431-8500 <0 4
L 0% ;

fcicle one) NE SE NW

Contractor: Name; _Michae! Driling S Lease Name: _Stevens, William K. well #3441
License: 33783 RPN Fiold Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Ken R Voo Multiple
Wellsite Geologist; [\EM RECOY Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1016 Kelly Bushing: n/a
v NeswWell __.__Re-Entry _ ___ Workover Total Depth& Plug Back Tota! Depth: 1298.91
— o SWD siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 Fest
Y Gas ENHR SiIGW Multiple Stage Cemeanting Collar Used? ClYes [/INo

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, elc) If yes, show depth set Fest
If Warkover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Atternate Il completion, cement circulated from_1238.91
Operator: feet depth 1o, Surface w180 sx emt.
Well Name: -

. Drifling Fluid Management Planmw 3-@3@7

Oniginal Comp. Date: Original Tota! Depth: {Data must be coliected from the Rese )
—Deepening  _Re-perd. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume. bbis

Plug Back Plug Back Tetal Depth Dewatering method used
—_ Commi Docket No.

mmingied e Location of fluid disposal it hauled offsite:

Dual Complstion Docket No.

——_ Other (SWD or Enht.?}  Docket No, Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:

6/9/07 612107 6/22/07
Spud Date o Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. 8. R [J East[[] West .
Racompletion Date Recompletion Date County:

Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, racompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Aule 82.3-130, 82-3-106 and 62-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this farm will be hald confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidantiality in excess of 12 manths}. One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporerily abandoned wells.

All requiremants of the stalutes, rules and regulations promulgated 1o regulate the oi! and gas industry have been fully compliad with and the statemants

herein are complele and comect to the best of my knowledgs.

Signature:

-KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: New Weil Developrent Coordinator Dale: 10/5107

Letter of Confidentiality Recelved

Subscribed and sworm o before me this > “day of (—X,T}'Ube)i)

If Denied, Yes [ ] Date:

20 O .
Notary Public: N0 Sl n

\/ Wireline Lop Recelved RECEIVED
Geologlst Report Recel¥afioas CORPORATION COMMISSION

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires: BU-38/0

My Apptl. Expiras

& Notary Publig - State of Kansaa

~Y-3 810

< 0CT 09 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Tt




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1052
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
[Calcite 171 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
GCelestite N/A NfA N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
[Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Michael Drilling, LLC %\@@@\@’ e
P.O.Boxdz OV 4
Iola, KS 66749 ot
620-365-2755 W&
Company: Quest Cherokee LLC Date;  vs/12/07
Address: 9520 North May Ave, Suite 300 Lease:  Stevens, William K.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120 County: wikson
Ordered By: nomnie Meyers Well#: 341
API#:  15-205-27208-00-00
Drilling Log
FEET DESCRIPTION FEET DESCRIPTION
0.3 Overbunden 795-809 Sandy Shale
3-58 ime lov-810  Jcou
58-256 Shale ‘sm-sso lLimt:
256-270 Lime le22 loas Test 50" at 1/4” Choke
270-306 Shale £30-837 Black Shalc
306-330 |Lime |837-843 |Lime
330-354 IShaIe 540 I(ins Test 50" at 1/4” Choke |
354-381 Iéhale and Lime [g43-846 IBlack Shalc und Coal
381-439 VILimc |846"-926 Sandy Shale
439442 |Blnck Shake 857 kGas Test 35" at 172" Choke
2530 fLime 926928 Lime
530-610 Shale |')28-930 Cosl
610-612 Coal l930-97o Shale
612620 |Lime b7o.972 oal
620-643 Shale 972-1006 Sandy Shale
643-672 Lime 1006-1007  |Coal
672686 Shale 1007-1020  {Sandy Shalc
686-655 |Sand : 1020-1021  |Coal
693-697 Coal 1021-1067 ﬁSandy Shale
697-753 Sandy Shale 1067-1069  |Coal
753-755 Lime 1069-1075  [Sandy Shale
755-759 |Coai 10751 138 lSand
759-792 ILi.me 1138-1140  {Coal REGEIVED
792-795 lBluck Shale 1140-1144  [Shale HANSAS commm?on
arT 09 2007

GUSERVATION ORESICh

LS




Qperator Name: Qu

st Cherokee, LLC

Side Two

Sec. Twp.2

r

5. RIS

INSTRUCTIONS: S
tested, lime tool open

East [ JWest County:

Lease Name:

Stevens, William K.

Well #:

341

Wilson

ow important iops ard base of formations penetraied. Detadl all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems lests giving interval
and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in preseure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, botiom hole

temperature, fiuid regovery, and flow rates if gas 1o surface lest, along with final chart(s). Attach extra shest if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs

surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drili Stem Tests Takeh [ Yes No []Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ Sampla
{AMtach Additional $heets)
. Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geojogical Survey Oves FlNo See aftached
Cores Taken (JYes No
Electric Log Run [Yes [JNo
(Subrmit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log
CASING RECORD  [[] Mew []used
Report &l strings set-conductor, surtace, intarmediele, production, etc.
: Size Hole Sire Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Tvpe and Percont
Purposs of Sring Driled Sel (In0.0) Lbs. /FL Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 22 A" 5
Production : 6-3/4 4112 10.5 1288.91 "A" 180
; ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
| .
Purpose: i Depth 1Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
" peromte Top Bottom Type of Cemen 5 ype and Parcen
— Protect Casing
—— Piug Back TD
____Plug OH Zone
r Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amaoun! and Kind of Materis! Used) Depth
4 12161218 000R] IWHCLST 35 Lbie 22y, 43 1bckn vt w1 2% KCL. Bioeion, 21008 200 med 1 1216-1218
4 1p73.1075[963.965{929.932}91 3.918 000! ERHEL w! 4B bbiz 2kl warinr, 3Tbbks widdr w! 29 KEL, Blockia, 43008 2040 nantt | 10734575/963.085
829972813015
4 B4 8-852/836-840 300gal 15WHCLWT 49 bits 2N water, B 1Ebt witer w! 7% KCL. Blockie, 51008 2000 cand | 848-852/836-040
TUBING RECORD Size Set Al Packer At Liner Run
2-38" 1244 n/a ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
7/23107 [ Fiowing Pumping [ GasLit [ other Exptain
Estimated Produetion Qi Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bhis. Gas-0i Aatio Gravity
Por24 Houts na 42mef | o7.6pbls
Disposition of Gas METHOD CF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Ovented [AScld [JUsedonlease [JopenHole  [7)Pert. [] Dualy Comp. [ ] Commingied

(i ventad, Subrlwii ACO-18.}

(] other (Specity)




- ' /!? 11:10  GCA 6203653629 PAGES

Michael Drilling, LLC pr
P.0. Box 402 O
Tola, KS 66749 el 89
620-365-2785 , \&(@@
Company: Quest CherokecLLC Date:  vs/12/07
Address: 9520 North May Ave, Suite 300 Lease:  Stevens, William K.
Oklahoma City, QOklahoma 73120 COUMY - Wilson
Ordered By: Domnic Muyers Well#: 341
APH#: 15-205-27208-00-00
Drilling Log )
FEET DESCRIPTION FEET DESCRIPTION
1144-1146 __ |Coal
1146-1192  |Sand
1192-1208 _[Shale
12081211 |Coal
1211-1218  |Shale
1214 Gas Test 50" at 3/4" Chake
1218-1309  {Missippi Limo
1234 (Gas Test 50" al 3/4™ Choke
1309 Gas Tesl 50" a1 3/4" Choke
1309 D
Surfacc 22"
RECEINED—
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS[ON
0CT 09 2007
CONSERVATION CIVISION

WICHITA. KS
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Rasaurca Corporahon 211 W. 14TH STREET, . iI'ICKET NUMBER 2 2 61
& S T CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9500 h HELEWCK’%T T
. - FOREMAN .:S‘Qf»:w il
CA1739 TREATMENT REPORT -
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
~ DATE N WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
£ 22°07 |/ STeven lMem  3W-| T34 27 A2 WNTN
FOREMAN / TIME TIME" LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR . IN ouT LUNCH # # HOURS A SIGNATURE
e R %45 (130 Go3 Mo ' C-75 |0 Rlnudind
ﬂPUE’f\'c\ﬁ b‘-~-—-3.'00 g “‘/5 QOB ICH7 7.7 g %Mm%ﬁ&-’/i/’,—'
T\I\eR G 7:06 | (.36 G03206 .5 N
Bl - LH5 |30 903142 (932452 | (.95 Tl #le
2 ry: € 7o, I :_30 G31500 ¢.5 |l
T A KT R0
JOB TYPE Lours-\\npg HOLESIZE _ ( /¢ HOLE DEPTH _/ 3./ 3 CASING suze&wsleﬂ‘r__”_/L_'L
CASING DEPTH /299 %/ bRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER__ =%
SLURRY WEIGHT__/*-5_ SLURRY VOL —  WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CAS]NG_L__
DISPLACEMENTZO - 7/ DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE Hv pm
REMARKS:
_.Z:/Sﬂ”r'ol lemett Rens 2 sk Qul =t 1A by éu\.( 4 /go _ SKs of Cfm;;ﬂ- '\‘o

ek vete. &’lus\\ ? ! o

I298.97 £}y a2 Cesiwo
6 | Contvalicers ~
92/ 302 ~ 5 we )l Cosive tencinr
932 885 5 e c/-, (.t'wa.) Lva oy
AcCauNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR FRODUCT AT
CEBHQ'—{ é 28 W, Foreman Pickup
QOB 197 2.75 | Cement Pump Truck
90’,3 206 - (.85 hgp | BukTuck
1104 )70 Sy | Portland Cement
1124 o) - | somrPozEmmTEmen [30f{le 2h W3
1126 [ -Swe—BEmICEmE M /g ner PRlue
1110 /0 SE | Gisonie | v
1107 f /.5 SK |FloSea
1118 2 S I< | Premium Gel
12154 ) aeld KCL _
1118 T3 sk |swmewae (o lebhlo v A ' T
1123 ' (D oat Chy Water RECEIYED
03|42 6. 75 Vo | Trnsport Tuck .
=YY Eds! L.75 Yy | Transport Traller
31500 -5 Wy [eove
Ravin 4513 | ' e & Sipe cousswnl\a}'llgr Eéwsm
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[Varmer, Charlas H et o
Vamar, Robert G wt o E

28

26

Vemar, Roy 324

Vamat, fioy E & Robin L

Hurvay H Loonard & Linda 8

Mam, Fiarance Liv Tri 34-1

Mapi: E L Tust 34-2

Murpls, Florence M L Yrust

Warpie, Florance by Liv Trust ADIe, J3mhex 8 Thomas & Donal

i
'
\
I
1
\

Shavens, Wilam K& Ihrj_\l ]
Uil iy

|
27S-16E __

O o000

unavaifabiee), LANveiabie
STEVENS G134 WING 2
Sco00000) 0800

|

Saven, Ylam K34

Wiog Mark E & Karen © U Tt
Etvers, Waliym X 4 Mary ¥

|
|

uraviil by
SHOWDEN 1|
800.000000

Sinrg Fumlly Rasowces 351

Stne Famtly firauzces

35 .

c-mpur.Lma-r;g

Ving L Truat 44

4

Wing, iaxine awiduatty £as riztes

L

28S-16E

3 Nemas, Hoy € mua

Camptal, Lown D w1 ol

&

l Campbal 34
|
|
i

ba, Vama Maw Truit ut af

Campbel, Lo D at a1

KGS STATUS
< DAIPA
® EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
OlL
OIL/GAS
¢ OTHER

= e

Stevens, William K 34-1
34-27S-16E
1" =1,000"



POSTROCK 1N

PostRock”

Current Completion

WELL
FIELD
STATE
COUNTY

: Stevens, William K 34-1
: Cherokee Basin

: Kansas

: Wilson

SPUD DATE : 6/9/2007

COMP. Date : 6/22/2007
API: 15-205-27208-00-00

LOCATION: 34-27S-16E {NE,SW)

ELEVATION: 101§’

8 5/8" 22 b @ 22° Cement wi5 sks

B
4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 1298’ Cemont w180 sks _ i

2 318" tubing

T

Drilled Depth @ 1308"

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

1,713 bbls water
12,500 [bs 20/40 sand

Tree Connection
Tree
Tublng Head
Bradenhead
Pumplng Unit
Compressor
Tubular Detail
Slze Weight Grads Cap(bbift) Date Depth
a5m" 21b 2007 22
4% 10510 0159 | 2007 1298
238 2007 1244'
Downhole Equipment Detail
Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1
900 gals 15% HCL

Perforations

 Qriginal Completion: 4 spf
836-840 Summil (17)
848-852 Mulky (17)
913-915 Bevier {9)
926-932 Croweburg (13)
963-965 Fleming (9)
1073-1675 Weir (8)
1216-1218 Riverion (9)

.? PBTD @ 1298'

PREPARED BY:

POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE: Oct, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Cif Tool
Nipple
o i)
Perforated Sub Blast Jeinls
(N |
Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit = m
TAC
Muleshoe Guide || Bladed Bit EI IE
Packer
Pump Mud Anchar
Plunger Lift
i [ hd hd
Frac Rings b
0 0 '
Casing Seals CIBP

Restriction

Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmt Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction

e -

v >4ohd || pobd | PP
Plr & Seal

Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

y

A

TEY




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwlck /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United Stales Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichila Eagle for _1__ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 9th of

November ap. 2012, win

subsequent publicalions being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that e has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Shotcttd

Subscribed and sworn (o before me this

9th day of November, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Nofary Publlc - 5i
My Appt. Explres, <7/ 2

7
@/? 7y %)&M _

Notary PulslicfSedgw#k County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the day of
 Nowdan” 12
2nd publication was mad day of
. 20
3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20
4th publication was made on the day of
. 20
5th publication was made on the day of
- .20
6th pubﬁcation was made c;n the - day of
. % =
TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE: 8 Z i
yd
Subscen ed and sworn to before me, this 2 ‘M/ day of
20 | A

% % otary Public)
My commission expires 34 “2A /,C'é——

era M, Hpj
OTATIY PU LJC
State of fKansas

s "
th@“ My Co,qusmn  Expiras

e —— ey




STEVENS, WILLIAM K 34-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
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FORMATION:
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FORMATION:
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o|lojo|jojo|o|ofo|o

(PERFS):
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BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1073 -

1075

1216 -

1218

1091 -

1097

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
3 MCFPD:
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MCFPD:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:

MCFPD:
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5.71
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1
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re:  Application for; APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
Well Name: STEVENS, WILLIAM K 34-1 Legal Location:. NESW _S34-T27S-R16E

-
The undersigned hereby cartificates that he / she is a duly autharized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day g@:ﬂ' of NOVEMBER .

_2_012__ , & true and correct copy of the application refarenced above was delivered or mailed fo the following parties:

Noie: A copy of this afffdavil must be served as a paif of the application.

Name Address (Affach additfona! sheels If necéssaryf
SEE ATTACHED
1 further allest that nolice of the filing of this application was published in e THE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication
of WILSON county. A copy of the affidavit of this pubfication is altached.
J7t
Signed this ~26FH- day of NOYEMBER ,.2012

C)e gyt Mo
App!fcaanuﬂwr&"éd Agent *

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this 62‘!' 2 2 day of _NOVEMBER , 2012

6":2:.’?‘{% JENNIFER R, BEAL
{SCOIAL WY COMMBSIONEXPIRES
‘ﬁ-,if:éi:‘: a 7 ]




STEVENS, WILLIAM K 34-1

LEGAL LOCATION CURR_OPERA
' 534-T275-R16E Tharp Oil Co. .—R d
28406 Rarper




STEVENS, WILLIAM K 34-1

34-27S-16E

S25wW4

SE4SE4

RR ROW

33-275-16E

Tract in SE4

RR ROW

Dwight C. Olson Revocable Trust & Evelyn L Olson Revocable Trust
20106 Scott Rd
Buffalo, KS 66717

Todd J. & Darla D. Marple
18946 Queen Rd
Altoona, KS 66710

Sunflower Rails-Trails Conservancy
P.O. Box 44-2043
Lawrence, KS 66044

Myrmna Lemire
19132 US Hwy 75
Benedi ct, KS 66714

Sunflower Rails-Trails Conservancy
P.O. Box 44-2043
Lawrence, KS 66044




STEVENS, WILLIAM K 34-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Offsef Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Aftact addilional sheels if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasahold:

SEE ATTACHED

Fhereby cerlify that the stelements made herein are frue end corredd lo the best of my knowledge and betief.
() pg N

Applican! or:ufy ﬁ" 32'.291.49&1'#
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of NOVEMBER 2012

.

) /’

JENNIFER R. BEAL Notary i

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES -
My Commission Expires: 4%_%_%_




STEVENS, WILLIAM K 34-1

LEGAL LOCATION CURR_OPERA
" §34-T27S-R16E Tharp 0il Co.




STEVENS, WILLIAM K 34-1

34-275-16E

525W4

SE4SE4

RR ROW

33-275-16E

Tract in SE4

RR ROW

Dwight C. Olson Revocable Trust & Evelyn L Olson Revocable Trust

20106 Scott Rd
Buffalo, KS 66717

Todd J. & Darla D. Marple
18946 Queen Rd
Altoona, KS 66710

Sunflower Ralls-Trails Conservancy
P.Q. Box 44-2043
Lawrence, KS 66044

Myrna Lemire
19132 US Hwy 75
Benedi ct, KS 66714

Sunflower Rails-Trails Conservancy
P.O. Box 44-2043
Lawrence, KS 66044
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Canservalion Division Al MR

Finney State Office Building al I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

130 S. Morket, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 12, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO121203
Stevens, William K. 34-1, Sec. 34-T27S-R16E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-27208-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on December 10, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil preduction shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO121203 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




